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YEALMPTON AGRICULTURAL SHOW 2025 HORTICULTURAL SECTION CLASS RESULTS

OPEN COTTAGERS' CLLASSES
Eleven Runner Beans
Six Broad Beans
Nine Peas
Three Carrots (stump rooted)
Three Carrots (long)
Three Turnips (garden grown)
Three Globe Beet
Five Tomatoes
Three Onion Sets (globe). To be shown as grown
Three Onions (other than sets) To be shown as grown
Six Shallots (new hybrids)
Six Shallots (any other variety)
Ten Shallots (Pickling)
Five stems of Parsley
Three Potatoes (Round white)
Three Potatoes (Round coloured)
Three Potatoes (Oval white)
Three Potatoes (Oval coloured)
Two Lettuce
Three sticks of Rhubarb
One Marrow, suitable for table not exceeding 15”
One plate or tray of four Vegetables (one of each)

One dish/plate of Soft Fruit (any variety) not to exceed 8 ins.
One vase of Dahlias (three blooms, decorative medium)

One vase of Dahlias (three blooms ball)
One vase of Pompon Dabhlias (five blooms,)

FIRST
Arthur Hext
David Burn
Jan Cowl
Arthur Hext
David Burn

David Burn
George Wallace

David Burn
George Wallace

George Wallace
John Barnes
Jan Cowl
Arthur Hext
Arthur Hext
Arthur Hext
David Burn
George Wallace
David Burn
Arthur Hext
Liz Tutty

Arthur Hext

SECOND

Arthur Hext

David Burn

George Wallace
Ian Tope

David Burn

George Wallace
David Burn
David Burn
Arthur Hext

Shaun Tapper
David Burn

Shaun Tapper
Mrs Birkett
David Burn

Ian Tope
Arthur Hext
George Wallace
Arthur Hext

THIRD
Shaun Tapper

Shaun Tapper
Shaun Tapper

David Burn

Laura Parry

Jan Cowl
David Burn

Louise Webb
Louise Webb
Christine Spence
Carol Wellington



27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

One vase of Annuals (six stems)
One vase of Gladioli (one spike)
Five Antirrhinums
One stem Rose Cluster Flowered (floribunda)
One bloom Hydrangea
One vase of Sweet Peas (twelve stems)
One Rose (H.T.)
OPEN CLASSES
Nine Dwarf Beans
Six Runner Beans
Six Broad Beans
Nine Peas
Three Carrots (long)
Three Carrots (stump rooted)
Two Lettuce
Three Turnips (garden grown)
Three Beet (globe)
Six Shallots (new hybrids)
Six Shallots (any other variety)
Ten Shallots (Pickling)

Three Onions (other than sets) to be shown as grown

Three Onions (sets) to be shown as grown
Three Onions (sets), Autumn sown, dressed
Two Cabbages

Five stems of Parsley

Three Potatoes (Round white)

Three Potatoes (Round coloured)

Three Potatoes (Oval white)

Three Potatoes (Oval coloured)

Arthur Hext
Arthur Hext
Arthur Hext
Arthur Hext
Shaun Tapper
Arthur Hext
Arthur Hext

George Wallace
Shaun Tapper
David Burn

David Burn
David Burn

David Burn

David Bradford
David Burn
David Burn

Arthur Hext
Arthur Hext

Suzanne Moiser
Shaun Tapper
Ian Tope

Shaun Tapper
Shaun Tapper
David Burn

Ian Tope

Jayne Carroll
Anne Allen

David Burn

David Burn
David Bradford

David Burn

David Burn
Arthur Hext
Arthur Hext
Jan Cowl
David Burn

Christine Spence
Laura Parry

Marianne Alexander
Marianne Alexander

Anne Allen

Liz Tutty
Arthur Hext

David Burn

Jan Cowl

Mrs Birkett
David Burn



55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

Five Tomatoes David Burn

Two Cucumbers (grown under glass) David Burn
Three sticks of Rhubarb Shaun Tapper
Plate or tray of four Vegetables (one of each kind) Arthur Hext
Any other Vegetable not previously mentioned Anne Allen
One dish or plate of Blackcurrants (5 strigs/bunches) Liz Tutty
One dish or plate of Gooseberries (20 with stalks)

One dish or plate of Soft Fruit (any other variety with stem). Liz Tutty
Six Pansies

Three Roses Arthur Hext
Three vases of Sweet Peas (six stems in each distinct variety)  Arthur Hext
One vase of sweet peas (12 stems mixed) Arthur Hext
Best bunch of Garden Flowers (tied), to show all way round  Arthur Hext
Three Gladioli Arthur Hext
One vase of Gladioli (one spike) Anne Allen

One vase of Dahlias (three blooms, decorative) David Burn

One vase of Dahlias (three blooms, cactus)

One vase of Dahlias (five stems, pompon) Arthur Hext
One vase of Dahlias (three blooms ball) Arthur Hext
One vase of Dahlias (three blooms,any other variety) Arthur Hext

One vase of Mixed Dahlias (five blooms, max space 18” x 18”) Arthur Hext

One vase Mixed Herbaceous Perennials (six stems) Arthur Hext
One vase of Annuals (six stems) Shaun Tapper
One bloom, Hydrangea Anne Allen
One Pot Plant Foliage (pot not to exceed 7in) Arthur Hext

One Rose H.T. Yealmpton Gardeners Association members onl Anne Allen

One Fuchsia in pot not to exceed 7 ins in diameter Arthur Hext

One flowering pot plant in pot not to exceed 7” (not fuchsia)  Arthur Hext
SINGLE EXHIBITS - VEGETABLES

Arthur Hext
Shaun Tapper
Christine Spence
David Burn
Shaun Tapper
Jan Cowl

Ian Tope
Shaun Tapper

David Burn
Suzanne Moiser
David Burn
Arthur Hext
Jayne Carroll

Arthur Hext
David Burn
Christine Spence
Arthur Hext
Shaun Tapper
David Burn
Anne Allen
David Burn
David Burn

Ian Tope

Nicky Collins
Harrison Warner
Mrs Birkett
Anne Allen

Jan Cowl

Anne Allen

Christine Spence

Christine Spence

David Burn

Jan Cowl

Ian Tope



83 One Broad Bean

84 One Runner Bean Anne Allen Mrs Birkett Shaun Tapper
85 One Pea Anne Allen

86 One Oval Potato Anne Allen Jan Cowl Elsie White
87 One Round Potato Jan Cowl Jayne Carroll Shaun Tapper
88 One Beet (globe) Anne Allen David Burn

89 One Onion (as grown) David Burn David Burn
90 One Carrot (any variety) David Burn Shaun Tapper

91 One Tomato David Burn Kirsty Hibbert Elsie White

SINGLE EXHIBITS - FLOWERS
92  One Dahlia (medium decorative)
93  One Dahlia (Ball)
94 One Dahlia (medium cactus)
95 One Dahlia (pompon)
96 One Rose Shaun Tapper Anne Allen Anne Allen
97 One Sweet Pea
98 One Spike Antirrhinum

99  One bloom or stem any flower not mentioned in schedule David Burn Shaun Tapper Anne Allen
CHILDREN’S ART CLASSES (Open to Yealmpton School only)

100 Children under 8 years Florence Ellie Orla

101 Children 8 years and over Ismey Keiser-Roberts Daisy Howes Alex Jack

CHILDREN’S OPEN CLASSES

102 Garden on Tray not exceeding 18” x 18” Fern Luscpmbe Harry Marshall-Smith Oliver Marshall-Smith

103 One vegetable animal Eliza Joy Ackland Chester Wellington Abi Heath

104 A decorative egg Eliza Joy Ackland Abi Heath Chester Wellington

105 A saucer of Cress Fern Luscombe Red Luscombe Harry Marshall-Smith

106 A vase of Garden Flowers, not exceeding 7 stems Ottilie Wilson Abi Heath Oliver Marshall-Smith



