YEALMPTON AGRICULTURAL SHOW 2025 HORTICULTURAL SECTION CLASS RESULTS

	OPEN COTTAGERS' CLASSES	FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
1	Eleven Runner Beans	Arthur Hext	Arthur Hext	Shaun Tapper
2	Six Broad Beans	David Burn		
3	Nine Peas	Jan Cowl		
4	Three Carrots (stump rooted)	Arthur Hext	David Burn	Shaun Tapper
5	Three Carrots (long)	David Burn		Shaun Tapper
6	Three Turnips (garden grown)			
7	Three Globe Beet	David Burn	George Wallace	
8	Five Tomatoes	George Wallace	Ian Tope	
9	Three Onion Sets (globe). To be shown as grown			
10	Three Onions (other than sets) To be shown as grown	David Burn	David Burn	
11	Six Shallots (new hybrids)	George Wallace		David Burn
12	Six Shallots (any other variety)		George Wallace	
13	Ten Shallots (Pickling)	George Wallace	David Burn	
14	Five stems of Parsley	John Barnes	David Burn	Laura Parry
15	Three Potatoes (Round white)	Jan Cowl	Arthur Hext	
16	Three Potatoes (Round coloured)	Arthur Hext		
17	Three Potatoes (Oval white)	Arthur Hext	Shaun Tapper	Jan Cowl
18	Three Potatoes (Oval coloured)	Arthur Hext	David Burn	David Burn
19	Two Lettuce	David Burn		
20	Three sticks of Rhubarb	George Wallace	Shaun Tapper	Louise Webb
21	One Marrow, suitable for table not exceeding 15"	David Burn	Mrs Birkett	Louise Webb
22	One plate or tray of four Vegetables (one of each)	Arthur Hext	David Burn	Christine Spence
23	One dish/plate of Soft Fruit (any variety) not to exceed 8 ins.	Liz Tutty	Ian Tope	Carol Wellington
24	One vase of Dahlias (three blooms, decorative medium)		Arthur Hext	
25	One vase of Dahlias (three blooms ball)	Arthur Hext	George Wallace	
26	One vase of Pompon Dahlias (five blooms,)		Arthur Hext	

27	One vase of Annuals (six stems)	Arthur Hext	Suzanne Moiser	Christine Spence
28	One vase of Gladioli (one spike)	Arthur Hext	Shaun Tapper	Laura Parry
29	Five Antirrhinums	Arthur Hext	Ian Tope	
30	One stem Rose Cluster Flowered (floribunda)	Arthur Hext	Shaun Tapper	Marianne Alexander
31	One bloom Hydrangea	Shaun Tapper	Shaun Tapper	Marianne Alexander
32	One vase of Sweet Peas (twelve stems)	Arthur Hext	David Burn	
33	One Rose (H.T.)	Arthur Hext	Ian Tope	Anne Allen
	OPEN CLASSES		_	
34	Nine Dwarf Beans	George Wallace	Jayne Carroll	Liz Tutty
35	Six Runner Beans	Shaun Tapper	Anne Allen	Arthur Hext
36	Six Broad Beans	David Burn		
37	Nine Peas			
38	Three Carrots (long)	David Burn		
39	Three Carrots (stump rooted)	David Burn		
40	Two Lettuce			David Burn
41	Three Turnips (garden grown)		David Burn	
42	Three Beet (globe)	David Burn		
43	Six Shallots (new hybrids)		David Burn	
44	Six Shallots (any other variety)	David Bradford	David Bradford	
45	Ten Shallots (Pickling)	David Burn		
46	Three Onions (other than sets) to be shown as grown	David Burn	David Burn	
47	Three Onions (sets) to be shown as grown			
48	Three Onions (sets), Autumn sown, dressed			
49	Two Cabbages			
50	Five stems of Parsley		David Burn	
51	Three Potatoes (Round white)		Arthur Hext	Jan Cowl
52	Three Potatoes (Round coloured)		Arthur Hext	
53	Three Potatoes (Oval white)	Arthur Hext	Jan Cowl	Mrs Birkett
54	Three Potatoes (Oval coloured)	Arthur Hext	David Burn	David Burn

55	Five Tomatoes	David Burn	Arthur Hext	Ian Tope
56	Two Cucumbers (grown under glass)	David Burn	Shaun Tapper	Nicky Collins
57	Three sticks of Rhubarb	Shaun Tapper	Christine Spence	Harrison Warner
58	Plate or tray of four Vegetables (one of each kind)	Arthur Hext	David Burn	Mrs Birkett
59	Any other Vegetable not previously mentioned	Anne Allen	Shaun Tapper	Anne Allen
60	One dish or plate of Blackcurrants (5 strigs/bunches)	Liz Tutty	Jan Cowl	
61	One dish or plate of Gooseberries (20 with stalks)	-		
62	One dish or plate of Soft Fruit (any other variety with stem).	Liz Tutty	Ian Tope	Jan Cowl
63	Six Pansies			
64	Three Roses	Arthur Hext	Shaun Tapper	Anne Allen
65	Three vases of Sweet Peas (six stems in each distinct variety)	Arthur Hext		
66	One vase of sweet peas (12 stems mixed)	Arthur Hext	David Burn	
67	Best bunch of Garden Flowers (tied), to show all way round	Arthur Hext	Suzanne Moiser	Christine Spence
68	Three Gladioli	Arthur Hext	David Burn	
69	One vase of Gladioli (one spike)	Anne Allen	Arthur Hext	Christine Spence
70	One vase of Dahlias (three blooms, decorative)	David Burn	Jayne Carroll	
71	One vase of Dahlias (three blooms, cactus)			
72	One vase of Dahlias (five stems, pompon)	Arthur Hext		
73	One vase of Dahlias (three blooms ball)	Arthur Hext		
74	One vase of Dahlias (three blooms, any other variety)	Arthur Hext	Arthur Hext	David Burn
75	One vase of Mixed Dahlias (five blooms, max space 18" x 18")	Arthur Hext	David Burn	
76	One vase Mixed Herbaceous Perennials (six stems)	Arthur Hext	Christine Spence	
77	One vase of Annuals (six stems)	Shaun Tapper	Arthur Hext	
78	One bloom, Hydrangea	Anne Allen	Shaun Tapper	Jan Cowl
79	One Pot Plant Foliage (pot not to exceed 7in)	Arthur Hext	David Burn	
80	One Rose H.T. Yealmpton Gardeners Association members on	l Anne Allen	Anne Allen	Ian Tope
81	One Fuchsia in pot not to exceed 7 ins in diameter	Arthur Hext	David Burn	
82	One flowering pot plant in pot not to exceed 7" (not fuchsia)	Arthur Hext	David Burn	
	SINGLE EXHIBITS - VEGETABLES			

83	One Broad Bean			
84	One Runner Bean	Anne Allen	Mrs Birkett	Shaun Tapper
85	One Pea			Anne Allen
86	One Oval Potato	Anne Allen	Jan Cowl	Elsie White
87	One Round Potato	Jan Cowl	Jayne Carroll	Shaun Tapper
88	One Beet (globe)	Anne Allen	David Burn	
89	One Onion (as grown)	David Burn		David Burn
90	One Carrot (any variety)	David Burn	Shaun Tapper	
91	One Tomato	David Burn	Kirsty Hibbert	Elsie White
	SINGLE EXHIBITS - FLOWERS			
92	One Dahlia (medium decorative)			
93	One Dahlia (Ball)			
94	One Dahlia (medium cactus)			
95	One Dahlia (pompon)			
96	One Rose	Shaun Tapper	Anne Allen	Anne Allen
97	One Sweet Pea			
98	One Spike Antirrhinum			
99	One bloom or stem any flower not mentioned in schedule	David Burn	Shaun Tapper	Anne Allen
<u>CH</u>	IILDREN'S ART CLASSES (Open to Yealmpton School only)			
100	Children under 8 years	Florence	Ellie	Orla
101	v	Ismey Keiser-Roberts	Daisy Howes	Alex Jack
	CHILDREN'S OPEN CLASSES			
102	Garden on Tray not exceeding 18" x 18"	Fern Luscpmbe	Harry Marshall-Smith	Oliver Marshall-Smith
103	One vegetable animal	Eliza Joy Ackland	Chester Wellington	Abi Heath
104	A decorative egg	Eliza Joy Ackland	Abi Heath	Chester Wellington
105	A saucer of Cress	Fern Luscombe	Red Luscombe	Harry Marshall-Smith
106	A vase of Garden Flowers, not exceeding 7 stems	Ottilie Wilson	Abi Heath	Oliver Marshall-Smith